Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 139
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

(BEN)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

Joshua Christian
Academy
(16028872)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL

FL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2399050966

2399013473

2399055749

2399048473

2399048470

2399048429

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$989,798.14 to
$989,139.14 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage for BEN
68357 ST FRANCIS
DE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$494,899.07

$22,410.00

$1,610.40

$1,919.40

$1,919.40

$1,799.10

$0.00

$22,410.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Computacenter
United States INC
(143032245)

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

[llinois Bell
Telephone Company
(143035681)

(BEN)

Placerville
Union School
District
(144571)

Placerville
Union School
District
(144571)

Placerville
Union School
District
(144571)

Cobb County
School District
(127276)

Maine Indian
Education
(231030)

Holmes County
Consolidated
School District
(128626)

North Bolivar
Consolidated
School District
(16077747)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

CA

CA

CA

GA

ME

MS

MS

IL

2399060005

2399060004

2399026267

2399040939

2399056188

2399043642

2399040025

2399055890

IA

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:In
consultation with the...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the service type.
The new FRN forI...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399043642.013
was modified from
Switc...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
169,039.00 to
$118,989.00 to re...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage for BEN
68357 ST FRANCIS
DE...

Amount

$13,200.00

$726.54

$3,197.28

$9,008,028.00

$20,981.40

$413,945.54

$101,140.65

$720.00

Amount

$13,200.00

$726.54

$3,197.28

$9,008,028.00

$0.00

$413,945.54

$101,140.65

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

[llinois Bell
Telephone Company
(143035681)

[llinois Bell
Telephone Company
(143035681)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

(BEN)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)
The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2399055826

2399055813

2399055678

2399055703

2399055663

2399054477

2399054445

2399054323

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage for BEN
68357 ST FRANCIS
DE...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage for BEN
68357 ST FRANCIS
DE...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$540.00

$720.00

$540.00

$540.00

$720.00

$5,400.00

$5,094.00

$5,094.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Sarvicus LLC
(143050978)

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

(BEN)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

Columbus
Municipal
School District
(128727)

Idea Public
Schools
(228353)

Hudson Indep
School District
(140785)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

IL

MS

TX

NV

NV

2399054286

2399047423

2399049637

2399050143

2399035958

2399036010

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$130,436.50 to
$129,894.5...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:The Type
of Internal Con...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399050143.001 was
modifie...

MR1:FRN 2399035958
line item .003 was split
to modify the Contract
Award Date fr...

MR1:The Purpose for
FRN Line Item
2399036010.001 was
modified from Data
Connecti...

Amount

$5,094.00

$110,410.33

$395,739.20

$110,119.57

$29,840.00

$3,840.00

Amount

$0.00

$110,410.33

$395,739.20

$110,119.57

$0.00

$0.00




FUNDS For
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