

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 139
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399050966	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$989,798.14 to \$989,139.14 to agree with the appli...	\$494,899.07	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Joshua Christian Academy (16028872)	FL	2399013473	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$22,410.00	\$22,410.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055749	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 68357 ST FRANCIS DE...	\$1,610.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048473	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,919.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048470	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,919.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048429	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,799.10	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Phone, LLC (143034516)	Placerville Union School District (144571)	CA	2399060005	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
Comcast Phone, LLC (143034516)	Placerville Union School District (144571)	CA	2399060004	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$726.54	\$726.54
Comcast Phone, LLC (143034516)	Placerville Union School District (144571)	CA	2399026267	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,197.28	\$3,197.28
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Cobb County School District (127276)	GA	2399040939	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:In consultation with the...	\$9,008,028.00	\$9,008,028.00
Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, LLC (143001200)	Maine Indian Education (231030)	ME	2399056188	IC	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the service type. The new FRN for I...	\$20,981.40	\$0.00
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Holmes County Consolidated School District (128626)	MS	2399043642	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399043642.013 was modified from Switc...	\$413,945.54	\$413,945.54
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	North Bolivar Consolidated School District (16077747)	MS	2399040025	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from 169,039.00 to \$118,989.00 to re...	\$101,140.65	\$101,140.65
Illinois Bell Telephone Company (143035681)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055890	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 68357 ST FRANCIS DE...	\$720.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Illinois Bell Telephone Company (143035681)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055826	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 68357 ST FRANCIS DE...	\$540.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company (143035681)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055813	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 68357 ST FRANCIS DE...	\$720.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055678	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$540.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055703	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$540.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399055663	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$720.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399054477	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,400.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399054445	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,094.00	\$0.00
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399054323	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,094.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399054286	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,094.00	\$0.00
Innovative Software, Inc. (143007844)	Columbus Municipal School District (128727)	MS	2399047423	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$130,436.50 to \$129,894.5...	\$110,410.33	\$110,410.33
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399049637	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con...	\$395,739.20	\$395,739.20
Sarvicus LLC (143050978)	Hudson Indep School District (140785)	TX	2399050143	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399050143.001 was modifie...	\$110,119.57	\$110,119.57
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035958	IA	Not Funded	MR1:FRN 2399035958 line item .003 was split to modify the Contract Award Date fr...	\$29,840.00	\$0.00
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399036010	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The Purpose for FRN Line Item 2399036010.001 was modified from Data Connecti...	\$3,840.00	\$0.00



YOUR E-RATE GUIDES

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE
MANAGER
is a
registered
trademark
of Funds
For
Learning,
LLC
Data
generated
on
Wednesday,
January
14th, 2026
at 08:18
AM CST